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LOK SABHA
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ANSWERED ON:28.04.2000
EXTERNALLY AIDED PROJECTS
ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL;CHANDRESH PATEL KORDIA;DR. KIRIT SOMAIYA;NIVEDITA MANE;RAMSHETH
THAKUR;RAMSINH PATALIYABHAI RATHWA;SAHIB SINGH VERMA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of on-going externally aided projects in the country indicating their starting date, funds received, progress achieved, cost and time over-runs, State-wise;

(b) whether the share of Gujarat and Maharashtra out of the total externally aided projects approved between April, 1996 to March,
2000 was very low;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the Government of Gujarat and Maharashtra have requested the Union Government to increase the share in approval of externally aided projects;

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto;

(f) whether there is any comprehensive integrated standard package and norms around which the entire business with International financial Institutes revolve;
(g) if not, whether the Government propose to pay more attention so that externally aided projects may not delay;
(h) if so, the details thereof; and
(i) the details of grants sanctioned by the World Bank to new projects in recent past?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE (SHRI V. DHANANJAYA KUMAR)

(a) Statement is enclosed. The information regarding cost and time over-run is not complete. The remaining information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(b) & (c) Projects are considered for external assistance after the State Government forwards adequately prepared proposals to Govt. of India incorporating necessary clearances. Difference in the Number of on-going projects in different States is thus, due to differences in the number of projects posed by the State Government and the acceptance of these projects by the funding agencies.
Government of India, however, encourages the donors to assist in all States.

(d) & (e) The Government of Gujarat has requested the Union Government to approve their proposals for externally aided projects (EAPs) as well as to move the concerned Multilateral Funding Agencies to favourably consider the proposals. The matter is being examined.

(f), (g) & (h) The various bilateral / multilateral donors have their own policies and procedures for approval of externally aided projects.
The Government of India also has some norms and conditions for posing & approval of the projects, and the States are aware of them. A booklet/manual for accessing external assistance from various institutions/countries is being prepared.

(i) An Australian Grant for District Poverty Initiative Projects was signed on 12.8.1999 with the World Bank for AUD 2,970,000 for DPIP-Andhra Pradesh, Madhya Pradesh & Rajasthan.

STATEMENT

STATE-WISE DETAILS OF STATE SECTOR EXTERNALLY AIDED PROJECTS

        (as on 31.03.2000)

Sl.Name of the project   Source Date of  Terminal Currency Loan/ Cumul. Remarks
No.      Signing/ Date of    Grant Drawal
      Approval Disb. Amount in DC

ANDHRA PRADESH


1.AP Hazard Mitigation & Emergency Cyclone IDA 9.7.97  31.7.2000 US $  100 51.277

2.AP Hazard Mitigation & Emergency    IBRD 3.6.97  31.7.2000 US $  50 0

3.Import of Irigatn Equipment for Rur.Dev  Japan3.11.98  31.3.2000 Jap.Yen  195.6 195.6

4.UK/India And. Pr. Rural Livelihood    UK 23.7.99  31.7.2006 UK Pound 40.176 0

5.Integrated Agricultural    IBRD Nor.Gr.23.6.99 31.12.2000 US $  4.3 0
Demand Side Mgnt
6.AP Forestry       IDA 9.3.94  30.9.2000 US $  77.4 67.497

7Import of Muriate of Potash & Services  Japan 3.11.98  31.3.2000 Jap.Yen  1.1 1.1
for EPTRI

8.Import  of Aquiring Equipments for Monitoring Japan27.11.98 31.3.2000 Jap.Yen  2.4 33.5

9.Andhra Pradesh Power Sector  IBRD 5.3.99  31.8.2003 US $  210 55.396
10.Srisailam Power Transmission Sys Japan 21.12.92 19.4.2000 Jap.Yen  3806 2612.5
11.Srisailam Left Bank Power Stn Pjt.II Japan 28.2.95  12.4.2001 Jap.Yen  22567 21122.6
12.Sirisailam Power Trmn. Sys Pjt.II Japan 28.2.95  12.4.2001 Jap.Yen  9546 5732.5
13.Kothagudam A Thermal Power Stn Rehabilitation Japan 28.2.95 12.4.2002 Jap.Yen  5092 3833.6
14.Simhadri and Vizag Trmn. System Japan 12.12.97 19.2.2003 Jap.Yen  10629 59.8
15.Srisailam Left Bank Power Stn Japan 12.12.97 16.2.2003 Jap.Yen  14499 5820.4
16.AP Energy Efficiency   UK 15.11.93 31.12.2001 UK Pound 42.7 8.04
17.AP State Highway   IBRD 30.7.97  31.1.2003 US $  350 62.866
18.AP Irrigation-III   IDA 3.6.97  31.1.2003 US $  150 81.27
19.  AP Irrigation  IBRD 3.6.97  31.1.2003 US $  175 0
20.  Kurnool Cuddappah Canal Japan 25.1.96  26.3.2003 Jap.Yen  16049 1487.9
21.  AP Referral Health Sys.  IDA 22.12.94 31.3.2002 US $  133 75.444
22.  3103-IN AP Economic Restructuring IDA 4.2.99 31.3.2004 US $ 241.9 56.635
23.  4360-IN AP Economic Restructuring IBRD 4.2.99 31.3.2004 US $ 301.3 72.568
24.  AP Tribal Development  IFAD 15.5.91  31.3.1999 US $  21.933 18.16
25.  AP Tribal Development  IFAD 5.5.91  31.3.1999 US $  7 5.549
26.  AP ParticipatoryTribal Development IFAD 13.5.94 31.3.2002 US $ 26.71 10.073
27.  UK/India AP Dist. Primary Education UK 29.8.96 31.3.2003 UK Pd 42.5 11.105
28.  AP Urban Services Improvement for poor UK 3.6.99 31.5.2006 UK Pd 68.086 0

ASSAM

1  Assam Rural Infrastructure IDA 6.6.95 31.12.2003 US $ 126 22.898
2  Imports of Spares and Transportation Japan 30.07.99 31.3.2000 Jap. Yen 175.5 155.3

BIHAR

1  Bihar Plateau Development IDA 7.12.92 30.6.2000 US $ 117 80.121
2  Cooperative Rural Storage Centres in Bihar EEC Gr. 24.2.88 31.3.2000 Euro 21.2 7.622
3  DPEP-III   IDA 3.2.98 30.9.2003 US $ 152 20.946

GUJARAT

1 Training Women in Agriculture - Gujarat Ph.II Netherlands 9.12.97 30.6.2002 Dutch Gldr 6.611 0.8
2  Environmental Management capacity Building IDA 14.3.97 30.6.2003 US $ 50 5.638
3  Gujarat Forestry  Japan 25.1.96 26.3.2004 Jap. Yen 15760 10722.9
4  Ship Breaking Dev.at Pipavav Japan 5.1.96 26.3.2003 Jap. Yen 7046 6295.2
5  Grant India 1996-06 Gogha Regional Water Sply Netherlands 4.8.97 3.8.2002 Dutch Gldr 19.369 0
6  ORET Project for Gujrat Health Care Netherlands 27.11.97 30.6.2002 Dutch Gldr 39.826 25.987
7  Netherlands Grant  IDA Neth.Gr. 21.8.97 30.6.2003 US $ 25.8 9.766
8  Gujarat Public Sector Resource Management ADB 20.12.96 31.12.1999 US $ 250 150 TOR:1 year

HARYANA

1  Mewat Area Development   IFAD 29.5.95 31.12.2003 US $ 15.08 3.826
2  Rehabilitation of common lands in Aravalli Hills EEC Gr. 7.3.90 31.10.1999 Euro 23.2 19.825
3  Haryana Community Forestry EEC Gr. 19.2.97 31.12.2004 Euro 23.3 0
4  Haryana Power Restructuring IBRD 16.1.98 31.12.2000 US $ 60 31.939
5  Haryana Highway Upgrading IBRD 28.9.93 30.6.2000 US $ 1.4 1.4


6  Water Resources Consolidation IDA 6.4.94 31.12.2000 US $ 258 143.628

HIMACHAL PRADESH

1  Pilot Project Trout farming in H.P. Norway 21.1.1988 31.12.1995 Nor. Kronor 10 10.182
2  HP Forestry Project   UK 8.9.1994 31.3.2000 UK Pound 3.03 2.797
3  Import of Cable Precussion Type Drilling  Japan 21.4.1998 31.3.1999 Jap. Yen 457.8 457.8
4  Shimla Sewerage Project  OPEC 21.8.1997 31.12.2001 US $ 10 1.206
5  Environment Programme  Norway 13.12.1994 31.3.1998 Nor. Kronor 12 12.056

KARNATAKA

1  Karnataka Watershed Development Denmark 2.6.1997 2.6.2004 Danish Kr 46.7 6.553
2  Eastern Karnataka Afforestation Japan 25.2.1997 29.5.2005 Jap. Yen  15968 5255
3  Western Ghats Forestry  UK 8.10.1992 31.3.2000 UK Pound 18.074 17.249
4  Kalinadi Hydro Electric Pjt Stage-II Kuwait Fund 12.2.1986 31.3.1999 Kuw. Dinar 7 6.479
5   Mysore Paper Mills Modernisation & Renovation Japan 15.12.1988 31.7.1999 Jap. Yen  2381 2373.9
6  Karnataka  Sec. Level Hospital Development Germany 16.1.1997 30.12.2002 Deut. Mark 23 1.448
7  Karnataka Rural Water Supply & Sanitation IDA 4.6.1993 30.9.2000 US $ 92 89.828
8  Indo-Swiss Participative Watershed Development Switzerland 19.6.1995 31.3.99 Indian Rs. 86.248 63.131
9  UK/India Karnataka Watershed Development UK 23.5.97 31.3.2002 UK Pound 4.488 0
10  Karnataka Watershed Development Germany 17.6.94 30.12.2002 Deut. Mark 20 1.396
11  Karnataka Water Supply Mgnt IBRD 23.12.99 22.11.2000 US $ 1.5 0
12  Women & Youth Trg.Extn.Ph.II Denmark 1.7.89 31.3.99 Danish Kr 48.5 24.676
13  Rural Water & Sanitation Phase-II Karnataka Denmark 1.1.96 30.9.2000 Danish Kr 65.5 8.892
14 National Programme for Control of Blindness-II Denmark 7.11.97 6.11.2002 Danish Kr 55 7.043
15  Raichur District Hospital OPEC 6.6.91 31.12.99 US $ 9 4.346 `COR:Rs.7.84 Cr.
TOR:5 years`
16  Bangalore Water Supply  Japan 25.1.96 26.3.2004 Jap. Yen  28452 3622.9
17  Karnataka Urban Infrastructure Dev. ADB 10.5.96 30.6.2002 US $ 85 26.659

KERALA

1  Kerala Rainfed farming Development OPEC 27.6.91 31.6.99 US $ 10 2.697 `COR:Rs.5.35 Cr.
TOR:4 years`
2   Agriculture Markets in Kerala-Supply of fertilizer EEC Gr. 30.3.89 31.12.97 Euro 18.65 18.003
3  Kerala Horiculture Development  EEC Gr. 17.1.92 31.12.99 Euro 28.7 14.57
4  Kerala Forestry   IDA 13.8.98 31.12.2002 US $ 39 8.661
5  Attapady Wasteland Development  Japan 25.1.96 26.3.2005 Jap. Yen 5112 123.6
6  Kerala Water Supply  Japan 25.2.97 3.6.2006 Jap. Yen 11997 0
7  Kerala Minor Irrigation  EEC Gr. 21.5.92 31.12.2000 Euro 11.8 2.77
8  UK India Cochin Urban Poverty Reduction UK 1.5.97 30.9.2001 UK Pound 11.469 1.982

MADHYA PRADESH

1  MP Women in Agriculture Denmark 19.11.93 18.11.2000 Danish Kr. 12.61 8.807
2  Madhya Pradesh Forestry  IDA 11.4.95 31.12.99 US $ 58 53.402
3  Lake Bhopal Conservation & Mgt. Japan 28.2.95 12.4.2002 Jap.Yen 7055 1797.5
4  Madhya Pradesh Sericulture  Japan 12.12.97 5.2.2005 Jap.Yen 2212 195.2
5  Rajghat Canal Irrigation  Japan 25.2.97 29.5.2006 Jap.Yen 13222 1428.2
6  Live Stock Development, Bastar Denmark 5.12.96 4.12.2001 Danish Kr. 28.3 3.649
7  Watershed Dev. in Western MP Denmark 12.3.97 11.3.2002 Danish Kr. 29.2 3.674
8  MP Basic Health Service Prog Ph.III Denmark 15.11.1999 14.11.2004 Danish Kr. 79.3 3.12
9  Rewa Hospital    OPEC 8.2.89 30.6.2000 US $ 10 4.462 `COR:Rs.22.56 Cr.
TOR:7 years`
10  MP Public Resources Management ADB 14.12.1999 30.9.2002 US $ 250 100

MAHARASHTRA

1  Saline Lands Reclamation EEC Gr. 3.7.95 31.12.2001 Euro 15.5 0
2  Maharashtra Forestry  IDA 29.1.92 31.3.2000 US $ 107.82 81.979
3  Ghatghar Pumped Storage  Japan 15.12.88 20.1.2003 Jap. Yen 11414 1949.2
4   Maharashtra State Elec.Board.Uran Germany 11.12.95 30.12.99 Deut. Mark 29.74 24.354
5  Private Infrastructure (ILOFS) IDA 10.7.96 30.9.2001+F92 US $ 5 0.664
6  Grant for Infrastructure Financing  IBRD Jap.Gr. 22.4.97 30.3.2000 US $ 1.5 0.765
7  Maharashtra Rural Drinking Water Supply UK 10.9.91 30.9.98 UK Pound 16.46 8.609
8  Watershed Maharashtra II(NABARD) Germany 26.6.97 30.12.2005 Deut. Mark 25 0
9  Minor Irrigation   Germany 31.12.98 30.12.2006 Deut. Mark 45 0
10  Water Control System for Development of Coop. EEC Gr. 25.10.88 31.10.98 Euro 15 11.708
11  Maharashtra Health System Dev. IDA 14.1.99 31.3.2005 US $ 134 3.087
12  Maharashtra Rural Credit IFAD 1.6.93 30.9.2000 US $ 29.442 13.328
13  AVERT    USA 15.9.1999 30.9.2006 US $ 42.5 0
14  Basic Health Maharashtra  Germany 23.7.96 30.12.2001 Deut. Mark 20 1.928
15  Bombay Resettlement & Rehabilitation-29399-IN IBRD Jap.Gr. 1.9.96 31.7.2000 Jap.Yen 67 52.8
16  Bombay Resettlement & Rehabilitation-39300-IN IBRD Jap.Gr. 4.9.96 31.7.2000 Jap.Yen 16.8 0


17  Bombay Sewage Disposal  IBRD 28.12.95 31.12.2002 US $ 167 62.418

MANIPUR

1  Manipur Sericulture   Japan 12.12.97 5.2.2003 Jap.Yen 3962 363

MEGHALAYA

1  Umiam Hydro Power Stn Renovation Japan 25.2.97 10.6.2004 Jap.Yen 1700 15.7

ORISSA

1  Indo Danish Comp.Watershed Dev. Denmark 5.10.92 5.10.99 Danish Kr. 46.3 16.664
2  Integrated Livestock Dev. Denmark 22.12.92 31.3.99 Danish Kr. 19.9 10.37
3  TEWA Ph.II, Orissa  Denmark 1.7.95 30.6.2002 Danish Kr. 23.69 12.669
4 UK India Western Orissa Rural Livelihood UK 23.7.99 31.7.2009 UK Pound 23 0
5  Orissa Environmental Programme Norway 16.4.92 31.12.99 Nor. Kronor 40 27.555
6  Orissa Power Sector Restructuring  IBRD 10.7.96 31.12.2002 US $ 350 78.28
7  India Orissa Power Sector Reforms UK 29.8.96 31.3.2001 UK Pound 42 25.058
8  Orissa Water Resources Consolidation IDA 5.1.96 30.9.2002 US $ 290.9 133.742
9  Rengali Irrigation   Japan 12.12.97 5.2.2003 Jap.Yen 7760 1880.8
10  Lift Irrigation, Orissa  Germany 19.2.93 30.12.2000 Deut. Mark 55 37.884
11  Minor Irrigation in Orissa  EEC Gr. 3.7.95 31.12.2004 Euro 10.7 0.465
12  Orissa Health Systems Dev. IDA 13.8.98 31.3.2004 US $ 76.4 4.24
13  Revised National T.B. Control Prg. Orissa Ph.I Denmark 2.12.96 31.12.2001 Danish Kr. 54.8 2.124
14  Orissa Health & Fam Welfare,Ph.III UK 21.8.97 31.10.2000 UK Pound 1.748 0.181
15  Multipurpose Cyclone Shelter,Orissa Germany 10.5.96 31.12.99 Deut. Mark 5 4.708
16  UK /India Cuttack Urban Services Improvement UK 20.10.97 31.3.2002 UK Pound 11.49 1.677


PUNJAB

1  Punjab Afforestation   Japan 12.12.97 16.2.2003 Jap.Yen 6193 1450.2
2  Punjab Water Resources MG IDA Jap.Gr. 19.6.96 30.6.98 US $ 2.225 0.279

RAJASTHAN

1  A.D.P. Rajasthan Agriculture Dev. IDA 17.12.92 30.9.2000 US $ 106 88.647
2  PAWDI Project Rajasthan  Switzerland 23.7.96 30.6.99 Indian Re 77.84 18.05
3   Indira Gandhi Afforestation  Japan 23.1.91 5.2.2000 Jap.Yen 7869 3731.9
4  Afforestation Project Aravalli Hills  Japan 9.1.92 31.3.2000 Jap.Yen 8095 7933.5
5  Rajasthan Forestry Development Japan 28.2.95 12.4.2002 Jap.Yen 4219 3260
6  Rajasthan Power Sector Restr,(IBRD) IBRD 10.2.94 30.6.2000 US $ 2 0.699
7  Rajasthan Agri,Drainage  Canada 13.3.90 31.12.99 Can. $ 14.988 9.344
8  Dungarpur Integr.d Waterland Dev.Sweden 4.3.92 30.9.99  Swedish Kr. 80 46.145
9  Rajasthan Minor Irrigation Germany 29.4.87 31.12.98 Deut. Mark 2.7 1.786
10  EEC Sidhmukh & Nohar Irrigation EEC Gr. 10.5.93 31.12.2000 Euro 45 32.74
11  Rajasthan District Primary Edu. IDA 6.7.99 31.12.2004 US $ 81.9 3.475
12  Lok Jumbish Programme Phase II Sweden 26.6.95 31.12.99 Swedish Kr. 140 136.053
13  Rajasthan Rural Water Supply Ph.I Germny17.6.94 30.12.2000 Deut. Mark 40 26.463
14  Rajasthan Rural Water Supply Ph.I Germny17.6.94 30.12.2000 Deut. Mark 95 50.89
15  Residential Schools Project, Raj. Germny5.6.97 30.12.2003 Deut. Mark 18 1.557
16  Rajasthan Urban Infrastructure ADB 1.12.99 30.6.2005 US $ 250 0

TAMIL NADU

1  Tamilnadu Women in Agriculture TANWA Ph.II Denmark 30.9.93 30.9.2000 Danish Kr. 58.051 33.598
2  Comprehensive Watershed Dev,Ramanathapuram Denmark 19.11.93 19.4.99 Danish Kr. 26.42 16.802
3  Comprehensive Watershed Dev, Tirunelveli, Ph.II Denmark 5.8.94 5.7.2001 Danish Kr. 68.47 36.927
4  Tamilnadu Afforestation  Japan 25.2.97 29.5.2005 Jap. Yen 13324 4646.1
5  NLC Study Expert  Germany  31.12.99 Deut. Mark 1.5 0.74
6  Second North Madras Thrml Power ADB 6.12.90 30.6.2000 US $ 170 140.797 TOR:4 1/2 years
7  TN Water Resources ConsolidationIDA 22.9.95 31.3.2002 US $ 282.9 93.491
8  Second Madras Water Supply IBRD 20.11.95 30.6.2002 US $ 86.5 49.788
9  Tank Irrigation System (Ph.II), TN EEC Gr. 27.4.89 31.12.99 Euro 24.5 21.955
10  National Leprosy Eradication Ph.II Denmark 17.9.91 15.11.98 Danish Kr. 70 13.101
11  Rural Water & Sanitation, Ph.II, TN Denmark 1.10.96 30.9.2000 Danish Kr. 60 16.508
12  Health Care Project Ph.III, TN Denmark 24.12.96 31.12.2001 Danish Kr. 102.5 33.877
13  Pudukottai Livestock Dev. Pjt. Ph.II Denmark 31.01.97 31.1.2004 Danish Kr. 51.48 1.678
14  Imports of Raw Materials Japan 11.5.98 31.12.98 Jap. Yen 115.4 501.8
15  I.C.D.S. Ph.III Sweden 6.12.95 31.12.99 Swedish Kr. 60 54.529
16  Second Tamilnadu Urban Dev. IBRD 14.7.99 30.11.2004 US $ 105 14.496
17  Chennai Sewarage Reno.& Funct. Improvement Japan 28.2.95 12.4.2001 Jap. Yen 17098 1158.3


UTTAR PRADESH
1  UP Sodic Land Reclamation IDA 24.6.93 31.3.2001 US $ 54.7 52.349
2  UP Diversified Agriculture Support IDA 30.7.98 31.3.2004 US $ 50 11.089
3  UP Sodic Land Reclamation-II IDA 4.2.99 30.9.2005 US $ 194.1 7.551
4  UP Diversified Agriculture Support IBRD 30.7.98 31.3.2004 US $ 79.9 0
5  Usar Reclamation in UP - Grant India 1997-2003 Netherlands 7.7.98 30.9.2002 Dutch Gldr 5.639 0
6  Doon Valley Integrated Watershed Management EEC Gr. 3.12.91 31.12.2001 Euro 22.5 10.115
7  Revine Stabilization in UP EEC Gr. 17.4.97 16.4.2002 Euro 7.9 0
8  UP Forestry   IDA 30.12.97 31.7.2002 US $ 52.94 14.11
9  Gomti River Pollution Control,Ph.I, Env Grant 93 UK 29.8.95 31.12.98 UK Pound 2.133 0.362
10  Anpara `B`   Japan 24.1.94 11.3.2001 Jap. Yen 17638 12951.4
11  Anpara Power Transmission - II Japan 25.1.96 26.3.2000 Jap. Yen 12020 6816
12  UP Power Sector   IBRD 21.12.93 31.5.99 US $ 2 1.957
13  Supply of Fertilizer (Bhimtal int.) EEC Gr. 3.5.90 31.12.98 Euro 4.4 4.311
14  UP Rural Water Supply & Env. San. IBRD 22.7.96 31.5.2002 US $ 59.6 14.804
15  Grant India 1995-04.  Bundelkhand Integ. Water Netherlands 12.6.96 31.5.99 Dutch Gldr 13.388 1.352
16  UP Primary Education  IDA 7.7.93 30.9.2000 US $ 165 154.294
17  UP Basic Education - II  IDA 3.3.98 31.3.2000 US $ 59.4 44.319
18  Basti Distt. Hospital  OPEC 4.5.90 30.6.2000 US $ 6.5 5.39 `COR:Rs.9.18 Cr.
TOR:5 years`

WEST BENGAL
1  Industrial Pollution Control Japan 28.2.95 12.4.2001 Jap. Yen 1525 302.3
2  Teesta Canal HEP - IDP-40 Japan 18.12.86 31.3.2000 Jap. Yen 8025 7882.5
3  Teesta Canal HEP - IDP-72 Japan 23.1.91 31.3.2000 Jap. Yen 6222 6120
4  Bakreshwar Thermal Power Unit-3 Extension Japan 28.2.95 12.4.2001 Jap. Yen 8659 8336.7
5  Purulia Pumped Storage  Japan 28.2.95 12.4.2003 Jap. Yen 20520 1606.4
6  West Bengal Transmission System Japan 25.2.97 29.5.2004 Jap. Yen 11087 803.9
7  Bakreshwar Thermal Power Station Project-II Japan 12.12.97 19.2.2003 Jap. Yen 34151 22565.4
8  Bakreshwar Thermal Power Station Unit-3 Japan 24.3.99 24.3.2004 Jap. Yen 11537 4300.6
9  Calcutta Transport Infrastructure Japan 25.2.97 29.5.2004 Jap. Yen 10679 899.4
10  UK India West Bengal Primary Edn UK 16.5.97 31.3.2004 UK Pound 37.706 4.882
11  Rural Water Supply   Germany 5.7.96 30.12.2002 Deut. Mark 50 15.885
12 Procurement of Medical & other Equipment Germany 22.6.99 30.12.2006 Deut. Mark 60 0
13  Calcutta Slum Improvement UK 23.5.91 31.3.2001 UK Pound 16.944 10.173
14  West Bengal Municipal Dev. TF-25472 IBRD Jap.Gr. 17.9.98 31.12.99 US $ 0.927 0
15  West Bengal Municipal Dev. TF-25573 IBRD Jap.Gr. 17.9.98 31.12.99 US $ 0.469 0
16  Calcutta Water Supply, Sewarage and Drainage IBRD   23.7.99 31.7.2001 US $ 2.5 0

PONDICHERRY
1  Tank Rehabilitation Project EC 21.2.97 31.12.2004 Euro 6.65 0

DELHI
1  Delhi Mass Rapid Transport Sys. Japan 25.2.97 21.10.2007 Jap. Yen 14760 1362.7
2  Delhi Water Supply & Sanitation IBRD 20.4.99 30.6.2001 US $ 2.5 0

 NB:
  COR = cost over run
  TOR = time over run
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